DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
EFD25/13/9
EFD cores and accessories
2008 Sep 01 2
Ferroxcube
EFD cores and accessories EFD25/13/9

   0.2512.5
   0.15
5.2
  0.15
0.69.1
  0.2
Core halves and sets
AL measured as a set or in combination with a non-gapped core half, clamping force for AL measurements, 40 ±20 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C90 160 ±3% ≈ 125 ≈  570 EFD25/13/9-3C90-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 196 ≈ 320 EFD25/13/9-3C90-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 246 ≈  240 EFD25/13/9-3C90-A315
400 ±8% ≈ 313 ≈ 180 EFD25/13/9-3C90-A400
630 ±10% ≈ 493 ≈  100 EFD25/13/9-3C90-A630
2200 ±25% ≈ 1720 ≈ 0 EFD25/13/9-3C90
3C94 160 ±3% ≈ 125 ≈  570 EFD25/13/9-3C94-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 196 ≈ 320 EFD25/13/9-3C94-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 246 ≈  240 EFD25/13/9-3C94-A315
400 ±8% ≈ 313 ≈ 180 EFD25/13/9-3C94-A400
630 ±10% ≈ 493 ≈  100 EFD25/13/9-3C94-A630
2200 ±25% ≈ 1720 ≈ 0 EFD25/13/9-3C94
3C95 2660 ±25% ≈ 2085 ≈ 0 EFD25/13/9-3C95
3C96 2000 ±25% ≈ 1560 ≈ 0 EFD25/13/9-3C96
2008 Sep 01 3
Ferroxcube
EFD cores and accessories EFD25/13/9
Properties of core sets under power conditions
Properties of core sets under power conditions (continued)
3F3 160 ±3% ≈ 125 ≈  570 EFD25/13/9-3F3-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 196 ≈ 320 EFD25/13/9-3F3-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 246 ≈  240 EFD25/13/9-3F3-A315
400 ±8% ≈ 313 ≈ 180 EFD25/13/9-3F3-A400
630 ±10% ≈ 493 ≈  100 EFD25/13/9-3F3-A630
2000 ±25% ≈ 1560 ≈  0 EFD25/13/9-3F3
3F35 1500 ±25% ≈ 1170 ≈ 0 EFD25/13/9-3F35
3F4 160 ±3% ≈ 125 ≈  500 EFD25/13/9-3F4-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 196 ≈ 270 EFD25/13/9-3F4-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 246 ≈  290 EFD25/13/9-3F4-A315
400 ±8% ≈ 313 ≈ 130 EFD25/13/9-3F4-A400
630 ±10% ≈ 493 ≈  60 EFD25/13/9-3F4-A630
1000 ±25% ≈ 780 ≈  0 EFD25/13/9-3F4
3F45 1000 ±25% ≈ 780 ≈  0 EFD25/13/9-3F45
GRADE
B (mT) at CORE LOSS (W) at
H = 250 A/m;
f = 25 kHz;